Scc. 1302937825.MTM

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Date: March 25, 2013

Grantor: LABORDE FAMILY MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

Grantor's Mailing Address:

1518 South Flores Street San Antonio, Texas 78204 Bexar County

Grantee:

GAOS PAMPANITAS, LLC

Grantee's Mailing Address:

24803 Shinnecock Trail San Antonio, TX 78260 Bexar County

Consideration:

TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

Property (including any improvements):

0.234 of an acre of land being a portion of Lot A, Block A, New City Block 3559, E.J. Lamm's Subdivision, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas according to plat thereof recorded in Volume 368, Page 54, Deed and Plat Records of Bexar County, Texas; said 0.234 acres of land being the same property described in deed recorded in Volume 12742, Page 1931, Real Property Records, Bexar County, Texas and being more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Reservations from and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Validly existing easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; all presently recorded and validly existing instruments, other than conveyances of the surface fee estate, that affect the Property; and taxes for 2013, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay, and subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage, ownership, or both, the payment of which Grantee assumes.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED PAGE 1 OF 2

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

				_
GF) A	NIT	' A N	о.
T T				T :

LABORDE FAMILY-MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

By: 7 & A

Its: Authorized Representative

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 25, 2013, by FRANK X. LABORDE, Authorized Representative, of LABORDE FAMILY MEMORIAL FOUNDATION.

MICHAEL T. MEYER
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 11-14-2016

Notary Public, State of Texas

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

GAOS PAMPANITAS, LLC 24803 Shinnecock Trail San Antonio, TX 78260

Exhibit "A"

BEING 0.234 OF AN ACRE OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF LOT A, BLOCK A, NEW CITY BLOCK 3559, E.J. LAMM'S SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 368, PAGE 54, DEED AND PLAT RECORDS OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS; SAID 0.234 ACRES OF LAND BEING THE SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 12742, PAGE 1931, REAL PROPERTY RECORDS, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOILOWS:

BEGINNING at a mag nail set marking the intersection between the Northeast right-of-way line of Bank St with the Southeast right-of-way line of \$ Flores St;

THENCE North 16° 06' 54" East 81.00 feet along the Southeast Right-of-Way line of S Flores St to a 1/2" iron rod set with cap marked "RPLS 5578" marking the Northwest corner of the herein described tract;

THENCE South 75° 07' 55" East 124.66 feet along the North line of said Lot A to a ½" iron rod set with cap marked "RPLS 5578" marking the most Basterly corner of the herein described tract, and also marking the Northwest corner of the East irregular 8.0 feet of the West irregular 126.5 feet of said Lot A as described in deed recorded in Volume 8284, Page 498, Real Property Records, Bexar County, Texas;

THENCE South 20° 19' 44" West 86.80 feet to a ½" iron rod found on the Northeast Right-of-Way line of Bank St marking the Southwest corner said East irregular 8.0 feet of the West irregular 126.5 feet of said Lot A;

THENCE North 72° 30' 19" West 118.30 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, and containing 0.234 acres of land.

Doc# 20130058918 # Pages 4 03/26/2013 12:15PM e-Filed & e-Recorded in the Official Public Records of BEXAR COUNTY GERARD C. RICKHOFF COUNTY CLERK Fees \$24.00

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR
This is to Certify that this document
was e-FILED and e-RECORDED in the Official
Public Records of Bexar County, Texas
on this date and time stamped thereon.
03/26/2013 12:15PM
COUNTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNTY TEXAS

